

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2015**

	Standalone					Consolidated				
	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	31st December, 2015	30th September, 2015	31st December, 2014	31st December, 2015	31st December, 2014	31st December, 2015	30th September, 2015	31st December, 2014	31st December, 2015	31st March 2015
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Particulars										
<b>1. Income from Operations</b>										
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	14764.25	11585.90	2450.62	7254.36	11585.90	14764.25	5281.17	3805.47	12377.51	18134.37
(b) Other Operating Income	373.71	263.43	52.74	284.24	263.43	373.71	112.55	89.74	284.24	300.43
<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	<b>15137.96</b>	<b>11849.33</b>	<b>2503.36</b>	<b>7538.60</b>	<b>11849.33</b>	<b>15137.96</b>	<b>5393.72</b>	<b>3895.21</b>	<b>12661.75</b>	<b>18434.80</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>										
(a) Cost of materials consumed	10371.26	8124.17	1746.67	4597.19	8124.17	10371.26	2977.07	2260.15	7373.65	11005.75
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(347.20)	(145.20)	(190.51)	(579.48)	(145.20)	(347.20)	(33.42)	(165.67)	(565.85)	69.99
(c) Employee benefits expense	1933.52	1160.42	399.74	1040.61	1160.42	1933.52	562.58	440.26	1346.80	1402.14
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	565.14	437.29	152.96	335.34	437.29	565.14	749.37	700.39	1531.08	2118.95
(e) Other expenses	2802.91	2004.14	628.29	1845.78	2004.14	2802.91	808.89	645.48	2257.05	3029.63
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>15325.63</b>	<b>11580.82</b>	<b>2737.15</b>	<b>7239.44</b>	<b>11580.82</b>	<b>15325.63</b>	<b>5064.49</b>	<b>3880.61</b>	<b>11942.73</b>	<b>17626.46</b>
<b>3. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>(187.67)</b>	<b>268.51</b>	<b>(233.79)</b>	<b>299.16</b>	<b>268.51</b>	<b>(187.67)</b>	<b>329.23</b>	<b>14.60</b>	<b>719.02</b>	<b>808.34</b>
4. Other Income	343.88	257.37	94.07	237.49	257.37	343.88	91.41	85.90	430.51	249.39
<b>5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>156.21</b>	<b>525.88</b>	<b>(139.72)</b>	<b>536.65</b>	<b>525.88</b>	<b>156.21</b>	<b>420.64</b>	<b>100.50</b>	<b>1149.53</b>	<b>1057.73</b>
6. Finance Costs	1006.30	771.41	236.66	667.24	771.41	1006.30	230.36	239.85	669.23	775.10
<b>7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>(850.09)</b>	<b>(245.53)</b>	<b>(376.38)</b>	<b>(130.59)</b>	<b>(245.53)</b>	<b>(850.09)</b>	<b>190.28</b>	<b>(139.35)</b>	<b>480.30</b>	<b>282.63</b>
8. Exceptional Item (Exchange Fluctuation)	139.87	(8.36)	(130.41)	48.20	(8.36)	139.87	(12.41)	(130.41)	48.20	(8.36)
<b>9. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)</b>	<b>(989.96)</b>	<b>(237.17)</b>	<b>(245.97)</b>	<b>(178.79)</b>	<b>(237.17)</b>	<b>(989.96)</b>	<b>202.69</b>	<b>(8.94)</b>	<b>432.10</b>	<b>290.99</b>
10. Tax expense (Current & Deferred)	(215.45)	5.73	(1.07)	(54.89)	5.73	(215.45)	(1.07)	0.00	(54.89)	5.73
<b>11. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>(774.51)</b>	<b>(242.90)</b>	<b>(245.97)</b>	<b>(123.90)</b>	<b>(242.90)</b>	<b>(774.51)</b>	<b>203.76</b>	<b>(8.94)</b>	<b>486.99</b>	<b>285.26</b>
12. Minority Interest							(0.06)	0.02	(0.60)	0.53
<b>13. Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes and minority interest (11-12)</b>	<b>(774.51)</b>	<b>(242.90)</b>	<b>(245.97)</b>	<b>(123.90)</b>	<b>(242.90)</b>	<b>(774.51)</b>	<b>203.82</b>	<b>(8.96)</b>	<b>487.59</b>	<b>284.71</b>
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share : Re.1/-)	655.34	655.34	655.34	655.34	655.34	655.34	655.34	655.34	655.34	655.34
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	9717.63					9717.63				15670.37
<b>16. Earnings per share (before / after Extra ordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):</b>										
	(0.07)	(0.06)	(0.38)	(0.19)	(0.37)	(1.18)	0.31	(0.01)	0.44	0.81



Notes

- 1 The financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2015 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meetings held on 11th February 2016.
- 2 Limited Review of the above financial results has been carried out by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- 3 Figures for the previous periods are re-stated/ re-grouped/ re-arranged, wherever considered necessary.
- 4 Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2015 are available at Company's website [www.manaksia.com](http://www.manaksia.com) and websites of all Stock Exchanges where the Equity shares of the Company are listed.

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 11.02.2016



For and or Behalf of the Board of Directors

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Basant Kumar Agrawal".

Chairman Cum Managing Director  
DIN – 00520558

To support the Green initiative measures taken by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, shareholders are requested to update their email address with their Depository Participant and accord their consent on email [manaksiaggogreen@linkintime.co.in](mailto:manaksiaggogreen@linkintime.co.in) for receiving Annual Report and other communication in electronic mode.